
Date: 
ARIZONA BENCH REST SHOOTERS PHOENIX AZ

2020 Cactus Classic
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

03/14/2020

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Southwest

1 0.201 0.184 0.205 0.174 0.130ED ADAMS126 0.1788$

2 0.230 0.202 0.163 0.206 0.173LARRY BAGGETT309 0.1948$

3 0.154 0.196 0.177 0.295 0.156HUGH WILLIAMSON120 0.1956$

4 0.154 0.189 0.194 0.269 0.228JACK NEARY221 0.2068$

5 0.330 0.210 0.163 0.105 0.238DARREL LOKER228 0.2092$

6 0.286 0.189 0.204 0.163 0.218DURWARD WOFFORD158 0.2120$

7 0.196 0.144 0.267 0.234 0.234MIKE CONRY119 0.2150$

8 0.142 0.266 0.208 0.252 0.246WAYNE CAMPBELL320 0.2228$

9 0.212 0.245 0.362 0.166 0.179LARRY COSTA124 0.2328

10 0.186 0.270 0.221 0.278 0.214JOEL NADER118 0.2338$

11 0.193 0.212 0.145 0.288 0.346SCOTT HAYWOOD109 0.2368

12 0.249 0.174 0.284 0.226 0.265JUSTIN YOUNG147 0.2396$

13 0.337 0.370 0.146 0.136 0.240PAUL PENNELL108 0.2458$

14 0.125 0.249 0.293 0.254 0.327EVERETT HORNER140 0.2496$

15 0.201 0.295 0.320 0.201 0.241GARY BRISTOW319 0.2516 T1$

16 0.314 0.280 0.248 0.211 0.205BOB BRACKNEY144 0.2516 T2$

17 0.282 0.331 0.243 0.164 0.242DENNIS MARTIN342 0.2524 T1$

18 0.205 0.285 0.298 0.288 0.186CHUCK MILLER323 0.2524 T2$

19 0.206 0.216 0.305 0.323 0.213MIKE BRYANT128 0.2526$

20 0.278 0.246 0.219 0.211 0.328LARRY SCHARNHORST250 0.2564$

21 0.281 0.295 0.304 0.170 0.233GREG SMITH326 0.2566

22 0.278 0.226 0.206 0.302 0.272DICKIE PUSTEJOVSKY JR324 0.2568

23 0.346 0.281 0.223 0.206 0.243WALT BERGER145 0.2598$

24 0.292 0.278 0.287 0.276 0.172DAN SUTTON129 0.2610

25 0.210 0.232 0.216 0.283 0.381TERRY MEYER353 0.2644

26 0.197 0.291 0.247 0.451 0.138DAWSON BLACK239 0.2648$

27 0.302 0.239 0.283 0.171 0.330DENNIS BOYET315 0.2650$

28 0.137 0.216 0.344 0.347 0.284JACK SUTTON218 0.2656 T1$

29 0.204 0.307 0.303 0.273 0.241DENNIS WAGNER227 0.2656 T2$

30 0.393 0.325 0.134 0.233 0.248GREG KING121 0.2666$

31 0.271 0.371 0.188 0.245 0.259CHARLES HUCKEBA219 0.2668$

32 0.209 0.319 0.302 0.216 0.298RICK POLLOCK207 0.2688

33 0.311 0.286 0.334 0.225 0.193REX RENEAU127 0.2698$

34 0.432 0.281 0.221 0.267 0.149WAYNE CHRISTIAN351 0.2700

35 0.262 0.289 0.170 0.258 0.374BOBBY BRACKNEY244 0.2706$

36 0.269 0.243 0.291 0.245 0.316JAMES COULTER222 0.2728

37 0.315 0.250 0.325 0.207 0.292LESTER BRUNO122 0.2778$

38 0.404 0.169 0.267 0.273 0.279TYLER EDMUNDS112 0.2784$

39 0.256 0.261 0.343 0.302 0.252TIMOTHY OLTERSDORF150 0.2828$

40 0.273 0.191 0.302 0.394 0.260CHRIS HARRIS217 0.2840$

41 0.233 0.152 0.335 0.231 0.470MIKE ELLIOTT325 0.2842$

42 0.284 0.261 0.307 0.289 0.286KEVIN BLACK339 0.2854$

43 0.227 0.298 0.261 0.308 0.342STEVE MURPHY308 0.2872$

44 0.332 0.337 0.207 0.322 0.254KELLY ELLIS138 0.2904$

45 0.243 0.198 0.356 0.413 0.261DAVE GIBSON350 0.2942$

46 0.137 0.276 0.298 0.432 0.334BUD MUNDY143 0.2954$

47 0.349 0.316 0.260 0.299 0.254DARRYL WHITMAN159 0.2956

48 0.301 0.205 0.461 0.355 0.159KEITH COTTRELL242 0.2962$

49 0.257 0.329 0.308 0.324 0.264HARLEY BAKER321 0.2964

50 0.383 0.202 0.351 0.287 0.275TERRY HETTICH153 0.2996

51 0.221 0.184 0.381 0.467 0.282VICTOR EDMUNDS212 0.3070$

52 0.326 0.284 0.409 0.198 0.319MARY MATAU249 0.3072

53 0.203 0.328 0.412 0.341 0.254LOWELL FREI137 0.3076$

54 0.191 0.204 0.317 0.495 0.338DEAN EKSTROM253 0.3090

Page 1 of 3Bughole Benchrest Scoring System



Date: 
ARIZONA BENCH REST SHOOTERS PHOENIX AZ

2020 Cactus Classic
Heavy Varmint 5 Shot 100 Yards

03/14/2020

RANK NBR SHOOTER AGG Match 5Match 4Match 2Match 1Warmup Match 3

National Bench Rest Shooter's Association     Region : Southwest

55 0.374 0.373 0.408 0.231 0.160SCOTT HUNTER JR224 0.3092$

56 0.310 0.322 0.402 0.259 0.255DAVE BLAZZARD340 0.3096$

57 0.481 0.361 0.287 0.203 0.219SAM LANGHOFER243 0.3102$

58 0.471 0.195 0.311 0.227 0.356SAL BONILLA230 0.3120

59 0.281 0.333 0.363 0.299 0.293MURPHY CHIEF257 0.3138

60 0.350 0.336 0.430 0.238 0.221TOM EVANS328 0.3150

61 0.344 0.322 0.264 0.213 0.438JACK CHILDERS352 0.3162

62 0.384 0.430 0.181 0.252 0.340JACK SNYDER226 0.3174

63 0.263 0.448 0.184 0.371 0.333WAYNE MILLER307 0.3198

64 0.283 0.399 0.404 0.173 0.348TONY DeBACCO313 0.3214

65 0.521 0.212 0.404 0.227 0.244FRANK CARLSEN248 0.3216$

66 0.327 0.286 0.352 0.295 0.356LOU MURDICA246 0.3232$

67 0.283 0.373 0.337 0.225 0.399GRADY HAMPTON258 0.3234

68 0.308 0.435 0.284 0.301 0.312KENNETH TERRELL209 0.3280

69 0.351 0.234 0.286 0.471 0.301KEN HOTTENSTEIN117 0.3286

70 0.325 0.345 0.498 0.324 0.152JOHN HORN225 0.3288$

71 0.492 0.330 0.270 0.270 0.295JACK FOSTER254 0.3314

72 0.380 0.359 0.292 0.326 0.307JESSE KING157 0.3328

73 0.351 0.295 0.387 0.324 0.325ROBERT SEEMANN220 0.3364$

74 0.326 0.386 0.424 0.327 0.224DAVID HAMILTON245 0.3374

75 0.424 0.304 0.378 0.253 0.332LOU RODRIGUEZ330 0.3382$

76 0.307 0.269 0.388 0.434 0.299RICHARD GENARO208 0.3394$

77 0.236 0.299 0.532 0.316 0.336JOHN REISS154 0.3438

78 0.239 0.473 0.383 0.369 0.259PAT REAGIN346 0.3446$

79 0.424 0.471 0.190 0.370 0.273J D GOULETTE IV237 0.3456

80 0.433 0.234 0.316 0.408 0.338JOE PIPOLA123 0.3458

81 0.475 0.309 0.276 0.255 0.427BOB HAMISTER318 0.3484

82 0.312 0.347 0.406 0.427 0.261MIKE LEONARD348 0.3506

83 0.229 0.288 0.301 0.378 0.558DUKE ROVARINO146 0.3508

84 0.701 0.420 0.274 0.103 0.263ROY DAMRON343 0.3522

85 0.357 0.275 0.467 0.287 0.383EARL HORGESHIMER322 0.3538

86 0.380 0.570 0.293 0.190 0.346DOUG SEIB236 0.3558

87 0.457 0.267 0.360 0.454 0.252BRUCE BLACK310 0.3580

88 0.318 0.535 0.223 0.401 0.333GARY OCOCK223 0.3620$

89 0.439 0.390 0.284 0.444 0.290DAVE TUNBRIDGE113 0.3694

90 0.350 0.437 0.353 0.417 0.302MARTY CHILDERS247 0.3718$

91 0.411 0.308 0.385 0.241 0.544DAVE WOODWARD142 0.3778

92 0.372 0.448 0.252 0.517 0.329MIKE NAGENGAST358 0.3836

93 0.230 0.461 0.535 0.345 0.369BRENT MEYER107 0.3880

94 0.462 0.356 0.250 0.522 0.360LARRY LESER344 0.3900

95 0.393 0.460 0.460 0.326 0.324JACOB MCFARLAND357 0.3926

96 0.554 0.304 0.416 0.350 0.355TOM ROSS115 0.3958$

97 0.269 0.289 0.268 0.661 0.545GEORGE PIZZILLO130 0.4064

98 0.412 0.545 0.294 0.412 0.373CHRIS COVELL210 0.4072

99 0.332 0.521 0.276 0.508 0.418CECIL PETERSON, D.O.347 0.4110

100 0.461 0.350 0.654 0.243 0.364PAUL SNOW213 0.4144

101 0.532 0.359 0.594 0.284 0.312BRITTANY COX214 0.4162

102 0.373 0.342 0.396 0.335 0.662JANET GOULETTE337 0.4216

103 0.218 0.704 0.258 0.597 0.368JOHN AMES341 0.4290$

104 0.271 0.516 0.718 0.351 0.332GENE VIELE139 0.4376

105 0.377 0.673 0.387 0.272 0.485ALEX SALDANA312 0.4388

106 0.602 0.437 0.355 0.500 0.330CAMERON SNOW349 0.4448

107 0.208 0.147 1.166 0.276 0.433DON NIELSON148 0.4460$

108 0.323 0.444 0.584 0.361 0.524SCOTT SMITH114 0.4472
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109 0.242 0.392 0.594 0.475 0.570BARRY BLUHM215 0.4546

110 0.814 0.402 0.284 0.622 0.187STEPHEN EVERSON229 0.4618

111 0.641 0.477 0.557 0.333 0.355PAUL WEAVER149 0.4726

112 0.411 0.813 0.309 0.382 0.496TOM PARKS354 0.4822

113 0.591 0.298 0.504 0.338 0.729TOM DeBACCO259 0.4920

114 0.564 0.608 0.284 0.455 0.568MAX MAXWELL238 0.4958

115 0.561 0.517 0.526 0.593 0.337KELLY NOVAK110 0.5068

116 2.082 0.156 0.118 0.174 0.204GENE BUKYS125 0.5468$

117 0.599 0.483 0.585 0.525 0.583GARY VANLIER338 0.5550$

118 1.298 0.423 0.370 0.711 0.552GARLAND HOLLAND JR240 0.6708

119 0.528 1.018 0.736 0.638 0.921DARYL DUDLEY317 0.7682

343   DAMRON, ROY   0.103Small Group:

Small Groups by Match 0.125 0.144 0.118 0.103 0.130

GroupShooterNbrMatch

Cash Option Small Groups
Rank

Match 1 140 EVERETT HORNER .1251

218 JACK SUTTON .1372

143 BUD MUNDY .1373

320 WAYNE CAMPBELL .1424

120 HUGH WILLIAMSON .1545

Match 2 119 MIKE CONRY .1441

148 DON NIELSON .1472

325 MIKE ELLIOTT .1523

125 GENE BUKYS .1564

112 TYLER EDMUNDS .1695

Match 3 125 GENE BUKYS .1181

121 GREG KING .1342

108 PAUL PENNELL .1463

309 LARRY BAGGETT .1634

228 DARREL LOKER .1635

Match 4 228 DARREL LOKER .1051

108 PAUL PENNELL .1362

158 DURWARD WOFFORD .1633

342 DENNIS MARTIN .1644

315 DENNIS BOYET .1715

Match 5 126 ED ADAMS .1301

239 DAWSON BLACK .1382

225 JOHN HORN .1523

120 HUGH WILLIAMSON .1564

242 KEITH COTTRELL .1595
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